



*Packaging especially for you!*

Carepa  
f.a.o.: Lisa Örn  
Produktionsvägen 7, 262 78 ÄNGELHOM  
Sweden

## Declaration of Compliance 2024

Lieren, 29<sup>th</sup> of February 2024,

Cor Rijken Verpakkingen B.V. hereby states that the supplied packaging material has been manufactured in accordance with commonly recognized production techniques and does not contain any substances which are harmful to public health when the material is used in the correct way for the purpose for which it was intended. The product is complies with EC and FDA regulations.

Supplier : Cor Rijken Verpakkingen B.V.  
: Kanaal Zuid 288, 7364 AJ LIEREN, The Netherlands  
Product group : OPPC 35my Diamond bags including cardboard bottom sheet  
Optical information : transparent or printed  
Purpose : All type of food

The supplied packaging material complies with the following regulations and guidelines:

- **1935/2004/EC** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives **80/590/EEC** and **89/109/EEC**.
- **10/2011/ EG** relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, including all amendments (EU).
- **2015/174** amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- **94/62/EC** on packaging and packaging waste and with regard to heavy metals.
- **2023/2006/EC** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **85/572/EC** laying down the list of simulants to be used for testing migration of constituents of plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuff.
- **82/711/EC** basic rules for migration tests carried out on plastic packaging

Cor Rijken Verpakkingen B.V.  
Postadres : Postbus 363  
NL-7300 AJ Apeldoorn  
Bezoekadres : Kanaal Zuid 288  
NL-7364 AJ Lieren

Internet : [www.cor-rijken.nl](http://www.cor-rijken.nl)  
Mail : [info@cor-rijken.nl](mailto:info@cor-rijken.nl)  
Tel.nr. : +31 (0)575-448430

ABN AMRO : SWIFT / BIC ABNANL2A  
IBAN : NL 54 ABNA 0602327296  
BTW : NL 809913434 B01  
KvK : 08049150

Op al onze transacties en aanbiedingen zijn de algemene in- en verkoop- leverings en betalingsvoorwaarden van de Nederlandse Vereniging van Groothandelaren in papier en papierwaren 'NVGP' van toepassing. Deze voorwaarden zenden wij u graag gratis op verzoek toe.



*Packaging especially for you!*

Overall migration OPP foil

The overall migration was tested according to Regulation (EU) No 10/20111:

Food simulants	3% acetic acid	10% ethanol	olive oil
Overall Migration (mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )	< 0,5	< ,05	< 5,0
Conditions	10 days, 60°C		

The Level of the Overall Migration does not exceed 10mg/dm<sup>2</sup>.

*Types of printing ink if used:*

The types of printing ink used comply with the current EuPIA guidelines (CEPE guidelines) for types of printing ink.

*Restrictions:*

The packaging materials supplied by Cor Rijken Verpakkingen B.V. are suitable for direct contact with food products inasmuch as they are used for the applications & food products we were informed of.

- Generally speaking, the packaging material is not suitable for sterilisation, pasteurisation, microwave or similar thermal use.
- The printed surface of the packaging material must not be in direct contact with the products.

*Recommended storage and handling conditions:*

- Storage is recommended in confined space without direct sunlight, temperatures between 15 and 30 °C and humidity between 40 and 70%.
- The bags must be at least 24 hours conditioned in the workspace before processing.

*We hereby declare that the information given above is true and accurate at the given time and it is based on documentation provided by our raw material suppliers.*

Sincerely yours,

Cor Rijken Verpakkingen B.V.

Cor Rijken

Cor Rijken Verpakkingen B.V.  
Postadres : Postbus 363  
NL-7300 AJ Apeldoorn  
Bezoekadres : Kanaal Zuid 288  
NL-7364 AJ Lieren

Internet : [www.cor-rijken.nl](http://www.cor-rijken.nl)  
Mail : [info@cor-rijken.nl](mailto:info@cor-rijken.nl)  
Tel.nr. : +31 (0)575-448430

ABN AMRO : SWIFT / BIC ABNANL2A  
IBAN : NL 54 ABNA 0602327296  
BTW : NL 809913434 B01  
KvK : 08049150

Op al onze transacties en aanbiedingen zijn de algemene in- en verkoop- leverings en betalingsvoorwaarden van de Nederlandse Vereniging van Groothandelaren in papier en papierwaren 'NVGP' van toepassing. Deze voorwaarden zenden wij u graag gratis op verzoek toe.

